CH \$40.00 193171

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM361801 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
re	Corrective Assignment to correct the legal entity of Assignor previously recorded on Reel 004643 Frame 0666. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the legal entity of Assignor is a Florida corporation.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MedWare Solutions, Inc.		09/14/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sage Software Healthcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	4301 Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 800	
City:	Tampa	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1931710	MEDWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132294133

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-223-7000

Email: trademarks@cfjblaw.com

Correspondent Name: William G. Giltinan Address Line 1: PO Box 3239

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3239

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04182/01112
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William G. Giltinan
SIGNATURE:	/William G. Giltinan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-tm-4643-0605#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-4643-0605#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005665 FRAME: 0618

900343777

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/14/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEDWARE SOLUTIONS, INC.		09/27/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAGE SOFTWARE HEALTHCARE, INC.	
Street Address:	301 Boy Scout Blvd., Suite 800	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1931710	MEDWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)717-6481 Phone: (949) 753-1222 Email: ipfilings@sage.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Chanette Armstrong - Sage Software, Inc. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 6561 Irvine Center Drive Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEDWARE TO SHD, INC MERGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chanette Armstrong
Signature:	/chanette armstrong/
Date:	10/18/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=MedWare Solutions to SHD Inc. 2007-09-27#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0605 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005665 FRAME: 0619

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 09/27/2007 FILED 11:31 AM 09/27/2007 SRV 071060957 - 2639856 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF MEDWARE SOLUTIONS, INC. INTO SAGE SOFTWARE HEALTHCARE, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Sage Software Healthcare, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is MedWare Solutions, Inc., a Florida corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Sage Software Healthcare, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on September 30, 2007.

SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 2202 N. West Shore Blvd., Suite 300, Tampa, FL 33607, an office of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SAGE SOFTWARE HEALTHCARE, INC. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this ______ day of September, 2007.

· ____

Name: Jeanne Walters

Title: Senior Vice President, Finance

23544

TRADEMARK REEL: 00**5**6**6**5 FRAME: 06**2**0

RECORDED: 10/18/2015